
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019511-2025 

Contract

IT Managed Service for the UK Ship Register (including
Bunkers)

Maritime and Coastguard Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019511

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048bd4  

Published 7 May 2025, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Maritime and Coastguard Agency

Southampton

Contact

Richard Skeats

Email

richard.skeats@mcga.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019511-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019511-2025
mailto:richard.skeats@mcga.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IT Managed Service for the UK Ship Register (including Bunkers)

Reference number

TCA 3/7/1591

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50324100 - System maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Maritime and Coastguard Agency are seeking to procure a service to commence from
3rd

December 2024 for an initial 2 years plus an option for a further 1+ 1 years.

This contract provision is required to take up the ongoing support and maintenance of the

applications mentioned above, which can be accessed via UK Ship Register (mcga.gov.uk) .
The

responsibilities include the support and maintenance for the dUKSR and Bunkers platforms .

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £365,275 / Highest offer: £2,364,024 taken into consideration

https://mcga.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Maritime and Coastguard Agency are seeking to procure a service to commence from
3rd

December 2024 for an initial 2 years plus an option for a further 1+ 1 years.

This contract provision is required to take up the ongoing support and maintenance of the

applications mentioned above, which can be accessed via UK Ship Register (mcga.gov.uk) .
The

responsibilities include the support and maintenance for the dUKSR and Bunkers platforms .

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://mcga.gov.uk


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-026226

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TCA 3/7/1591

Title

IT Managed Service for the UK Ship Register (including Bunkers)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

/Notice/026226-2024


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IB Boost Ltd

86-90 Paul Street

London

EC2A 4NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07027475

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5e8d97c8d3bf7f1fb909b6bc/Public-
Procurement-Review-Service-Scope-and-Remit.pdf

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5e8d97c8d3bf7f1fb909b6bc/Public-Procurement-Review-Service-Scope-and-Remit.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5e8d97c8d3bf7f1fb909b6bc/Public-Procurement-Review-Service-Scope-and-Remit.pdf


Page 8 to 8

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-03T07:37:30+0100
	TCPDF




